April 16<sup>th</sup>, 2014

To: The Federal Communications Commission

From: Frank A. Sickinger, COO, Perkz Mobile

Regarding: Section 214 Global Reseller Authority Request

Perkz Mobile is here requesting FCC Section 214 global reseller authority to operate as a resale carrier pursuant to 63.18 of the Commission's rules. This request is for authority as a reseller for all standard international points.

Perkz Mobile is a new MVNO that has completed a wholesale agreement with Sprint and will launch services in August of 2014. Perkz Mobile will act as a reseller of wireless services and is not facilities based. Perkz Mobile's office address is 918 South Horton Street, Suite 705, Seattle, WA, 98134.

**Ownership:** Perkz Mobile is wholly owned by Ian G. Mackay and Frank A. Sickinger.

lan G. Mackay: 4031 52<sup>nd</sup> Place SW, Seattle, WA, 98106, 206-234-6475 (telephone), <u>ian.mackay@perkzmoble.com</u> (email). Ian G. Mackay is 60% owner of Perkz Mobile. Ian G. Mackay is a U.S. Citizen. Ian G. Mackay is CEO of Perkz Mobile.

Frank A. Sickinger: 17174 SE 100<sup>th</sup> Street, Renton, WA, 98059, 425-443-6929 (telephone), <u>frank.sickinger@perkzmobile.com</u> (email). Frank A. Sickinger is 40% owner of Perkz Mobile. Frank A. Sickinger is a U.S. Citizen. Frank A. Sickinger is COO of Perkz Mobile.

Perkz Mobile has no affiliations with any foreign owned carrier.

As a non-dominant wireless service provider that will increase competition and consumer choice in the U.S. Marketplace, Perkz Mobile requests expedited processing and approval of its request for Section 214 global reseller authority.

I certify that Perkz Mobile will comply with FCC rules and regulations and that all information contained in this letter and in Perkz Mobile's application for 214 authority is true.

Sincerely,

Frank A. Aiki

Frank A. Sickinger COO, Perkz Mobile 425-443-6929 telephone Frank.sickinger@perkzmobile.com